

## SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN

Republic of the Philippines  
Municipality of San Marcelino  
San Marcelino, Zambales  
(047) 602-0171

### CLARIFICATION NO. GOODS 2023-012

This Clarification No. GOODS 2023-012 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bid Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

Relative thereto, please be advised that there is a Clarification in the amount of Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the Procurement of One (1) Unit E-Bike and Two (2) Units (Tribike), San Marcelino, Zambales, Project ID No. Goods 2023-012. Instead of One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00), it should be One Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php1,500,000.00).

A complete set of the corrected Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders at the BAC Secretariat Office, Municipal Hall, San Marcelino, Zambales.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

  
IVY M. GARCIA  
BAC Chairman

Received by the Bidder:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

A Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is a notice issued by the Procuring Entity to Eligible Bidders with respect to any clarifications or modification in the Bidding Documents, including those affecting the technical specifications, procurement schedule, and other similar matters. It is prepared by the TWG, approved by the BAC, and publicized by the BAC Secretariat. It should be made available to all Prospective Bidders who have properly secured or purchased the Bidding Documents, not later than (7) calendar days before the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids.